19-0961; Rev 1; 4/94 >kl>JXI>kl
Programmable Positive
Voltage Regulator
General Description
The Maxim ICL7663 is a high efficiency positive voltage
regulator with a quiescent current of less than 10/J.A. The
output voltage is set by two external resistors to any volt-
age in the 1.3-16V range, with an input voltage range of

• Low Input-to-Output Voltage Drop
+ Monolithic, Low Power CMOS Design
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. R A N G E P A C K A G E
I C L 7 6 6 3 C / D 0 ° C to - 7 0 ° C D ice
ICL663CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Lead Plast ic DIP
ICL7663CSA 0°C to + 7 0 ° C 8 Lead Smal l O u t l i n e
ICL76631JA - 2 0 ° C to +85°C 8 Lead C E R D I P
ICL7663 ITV - 2 0 ° C to +85°C 8 Lead TO-99
I C L 7 6 6 3 A C / D 0°C to +70°C D ice
ICL7663ACPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Lead Plast ic DIP
ICL7663ACSA 0°C to +70°C 8 Lead Smal l Ou t l i ne
ICL7663AIJ A - 2 0 ° C to +85°C 8 Lead C E R D I P
ICL7663A ITV - 2 0 ° C to +85°C TO-99
I C L 7 6 6 3 B C / D 0°C to +70°C D ice
ICL7663BCPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Lead Plast ic DIP
I C L 7 6 6 3 B I J A - 2 0 ° C to +85°C 8 Lead C E R D I P
ICL7663B ITV - 2 0 ° C to +85°C 8 Lead T O - 9 9
Typical Operating Circuit
- W v -
"OUT
+5V